CONFIDENTIAL

CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 5822	API No. 15 - 007-23451-00-00 15-151-22340-00
Name: VAL ENERGY INC	Spot Description: SE-SE-NE
Address 1: 200 W DOUGLAS SUITE 520	SE _SE _NE Sec. 19 _ Twp. 29 S. R. 15 East ✓ West
Address 2:	2970 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 +	330 Feet from 📝 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: K. TODD ALLAM	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 263-6688	□NE □NW ☑SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 5822	County: PRATT
Name: VAL ENERGY	Lease Name: LEE
Wellsite Geologist: ZEB STEWART OCT U 1 2009	Field Name: UNKNOWN
Purchaser:CONFIDENT\	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2054 Kelly Bushing: 2065
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4850 Plug Back Total Depth: 0
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 429 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
✓ Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to:w/
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 34000 ppm Fluid volume: 800 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: HAULED OFF
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	
Dual Completion	Operator Name: VAL ENERGY INC
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: PAXTON-KUBIK SWD License No.: 5822
8/31/2009 9/5/2009 9/5/2009	Quarter NW Sec. 28 Twp.34 S. R. 11 East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: BARBER Docket No.: D30309
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if recompletion.	in the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information equested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidence of the control of the contr
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: Wo	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: AGENT Date: 10/1/2009	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day ofOLTOBER_	If Denied, Yes Date:
20_09	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
- 1. w	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution OCT 1 2 2009
Date Commission Expires: 2/24/2010	

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

BRANDI WYER

My Appt. Expires 2/24/2000

KCC WICHITA



PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE 1004409 09/07/2009 1 of 1

1718 - 90119607

INVOICE NUMBER

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

WICHITA

KS US

67202

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

0 LOCATION В

COUNTY

Pratt KS

Lee

SEP 09 2009

RECEIVED

STATE

JOB DESCRIPTION JOB CONTACT

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	_	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40087293	19842	9208			Net - 30 days	10/07/2009
	<u></u>		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates	: 09/01/2009 to 09	9/01/2009	•	· <del></del>	KCC	
0040087293				,	4	
				ι (	CT 0 1 2009	
171800629A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	09/01/2009		C	ONFIDENTIAL	
Cement			175.00	EA	6.50	1,137.49
A Serv Lite						
Cement			100.00	EA	8.00	800.00
Common						
Additives			69.00	EA	1.85	127.65
Cello-flake			0.47.00		0.50	200.00
Calcium Chloride			647.00		0.53 112.50	339.68 112.5
Cement Float Equip			1.00	EA	112.50	112.3
Top Rubber Cemen Mileage	it riug, 6 5/6		30.00	MI	3.50	105.0
Heavy Equipment N	Mileage		30.00	1011	0.50	, , , ,
Mileage	meage		185.00	МІ	0.80	148.0
Proppant and Bulk I	Delivery Charge	·	, , , , ,			•
Mileage			275.00	MI.	0.70	192.5
Blending & Mixing 9	Service Charge				and the second of the second o	
Pickup			15.00	HR	2.13	31.8
Unit Mileage Charg	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars					
Pump Charge-Hour	ly		1.00	HR	500.00	500.0
Depth Charge; 0-50						
Cementing Head w			1.00	EA	125.00	125.0
Plug Container Utili	zation Charge					
Supervisor			1.00	HR	87.50	87.5
Service Supervisor						
					· Dī	ECEIVED
					00	T 1 2 2009
,					KCC	WICHITA
						- "

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702 SUB TOTAL

TAX

3,707.20 151.50

INVOICE TOTAL

3,858.70

#### Side Two

Operator Name: VA	L ENERGY INC		Lease Name:	LEE		. Well #:1-1	19
Sec. 19 Twp	29 S. R. 15	☐ East	County: PR	ATT			
time tool open and c recovery, and flow ra	losed, flowing and sh	nd base of formations pe ut-in pressures, whether est, along with final char report.	shut-in pressure re	ached static leve	l. hydrostatic press	ures bottom	hole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Take		☐ Yes 📝 No	V	Log Formatio	on (Top), Depth and	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	☑ Yes ☐ No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes No	LAN	ISING		4197	-2143
List All E. Logs Run: MICROLOG ARRAY COMPE	ENSATED RESIST	KC 1 Inne vilvi	2009 CHI	NNEE EROKEE SH		4459 4638 4698	-2390 -2556 -2628
DUAL SPACED		ONE	FNTIALMIS	SISSIPPI		4771	-2715
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Report all strings set Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	-conductor, surface, ir Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	tion, etc.  Type of  Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8 5/8	23	413	A SERV LIGHT	175	3%CC, .25%CELLFLAKE,
					СОММ	100	2%CC, .25% CELLFLAKE
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —/ Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	ADDITIONA Type of Cement 60/40POZ	#Sacks Used	4% GEL	•	ercent Additives	3
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per	gs Set/Type forated		cture, Shot, Cement S		d Depth
N/A	N/A			N/A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						REC	EIVED
						OCT	1 2 2009
						KCC V	WICHITA
TUBING RECORD:	Size: /12 FIBERGLASS	Set At: <b>5420</b>	Packer At: PACKERLESS	Liner Run:	Yes ✓ No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Enh	nr. Producing Met	hod:	ng Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	<b>✓</b> Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil I	Bbls. Gas 0	Mcf Wa	ter Bi	ols. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI		Open Hole	METHOD OF COMPL Perf. Duall PLUG & ABANDON	y Comp. 🔲 Con	nmingled	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

# FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 0629 A

	PRESSURE PL	JMPING & WIRELINE	9-2	95-	15W		DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 9	1-00	DISTRICT Pratt	. Kan	595	WELL □ OI	LD   F	PROD [INJ	☐ WDW	_8	USTOMER RDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER	al Ene	ergy, Incorpo	,		LEASE	) e				WELL NO.	1
ADDRESS			•		соинту Ру	att	•	STATE -	Tai	1595	
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CRE	wC./	Messich	C. Rouse	h:	E.McG	law
AUTHORIZED E	ЗҮ	;			JOB TYPE:	.N.V	N Sur	face			
EQUIPMEN			HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 9-1-0	TAD PC	E AM	ME DO
19,866	5	) -					ARRIVED AT	JOB	•	AMO 7	15
10 229-19	842 . 5	5		KCC	•		START OPER	RATION \			00
117001 119	010	,		- 0 1 20	ng		FINISH OPER	RATION /		AMP q	30
19.831-19.8	62 1.5		00	7 0 1 2	MILA		RELEASED	9.1.0	29	SAM 10	: 15
			CC	<b>NFIDE</b>	MIN		MILES FROM	1 STATION TO	WĖLI	-	
products, and/or su become a part of the	applies includes	to execute this contract as an a all of and only those terms and nout the written consent of an of	conditions a	appearing on	the front and back of	of this doc	cument. No additi		terms	and/or condition	ns shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SER	VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E -	\$ AMOU	٧Ť
CP106.	A Se	v Lite					175 sh	,	.\$	2,275	60
C P 100	COMA	lon				•	100 sh	•	\$	1,600	00
C-100	C 011 1/				-		(a) L			255	30
CC 102		late m Chloride		C	RECEIVED		64716	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	679	35
		т стопае			OCT 1 2 200	9	01150		4		
CF 105	T - D	LLav Plus O'	7/oʻ		UCI I L -				4	225	-
<u>CF 105</u>	IOPN	ubber Plug, 85		K	CC WICH	TA	l eu		7		00
Æ IOI	Heavy	Equipment Mi Delivery	leage	2.			30 mi	<del>/</del>	\$	210	00
E 113	Bult 1	Delivery	·				185tm		\$ '	296	00
E 100	Pictru	Mileage		<del>-</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		15 Mi		\$	63	75
CE240	Blend	ing and Mixing	Serv	ice			275sh		.\$	385	00
5003	Servi	e Supervisor	r		<del> </del>		ea		\$	175	00
CE200	Cemen.	+ Pump : OFeet	104	100te	et		leq		<b>\$</b>	1,000	00
CE 504	IF I vg Cc	ontainer					lea	OUD TO	[\$ <u></u>	1250	00
СН	EMICAL / ACID	DATA:	]					SUB IC	TAL	\$ 3, 70 7	MES
			1		RVICE & EQUIPA	MENT		ON \$			
			1	MAT	TERIALS	<u> </u>	%TAX	ON \$	TAL	÷	-
<u> </u>	L	<u></u>						10	IAL	٠,	

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

SERVICE



## TREATMENT REPORT

	gy se		. 4:									
Customer	nergy	Inco	rporat	èase No ≘∂	).	•			Date	7 [		
l'ease i	26			/ell#		19	-			1-0	$)^{-}$ ( $)$	
Eield Order		"Prati	- Tans	15		Casing'	- Ho Pept	rill Pipe	County	Pratt		State Mansas
Type Job	.N.W	DI T	o Abanc				Formation			Legal De	escription 1	5 W
PIP	E DATA	PER	FORATING	DATA	Nen	FEBRUID (	JSED		TF	REATMENT	RESUME	
Casing Size	thublidg Si	ze // Shots/	Ft   -	709	A	TTS 60	1/40 Pa	R 2	ATE F	PRESS	ISIP	
Depth	Depth	From		vitl		e Pad 43	Gel	Max			5 Min.	
Volume	Volume	From	То	3.8 L	1 (R)	9/Gal 6	.90Gal.	Mish. 1	.42	CU.FT.	/ 10 Min.	
Max Press	Max Pres	5, Erom	То		4	ac /	•	Avg '			15 Min.	
Well Connecti	en Arinเกินs \	/ol. From	То					HHP Used			Annulus Pre	ssure
Plug Depth	Packer De		То				Water	Gas Volume	•		Total Load	
Customer Rep	presentative	dy Smi	th	Statio	n Mar		id Scot	*CC	Freate	rence R	Messi	ch
Service Units	1 / /	19.959	20,920	19.8		19,862	ľ	0 1 2009				_
Driver Names M	essich		elds	É./	Mc	Graw			AL '			,
Time A. N	Casing . Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pum	ped		Rate	CUNI	FIDENTI	ML	Service Log		, <del>.</del>
4:30			Trucks	son	$\infty a$	tionan	dholds	afety 1	neet	ina.		
							1st/Plv		Feet	ノーへ	sactrs	-
9:20	200					5	Start	Fresh	Wate	er Pre-F	-lush.	
· -	200	l	15			5	Start	Mixin	a 50	sacks c	ement.	<u>.</u>
,	100		27	5		5	Start	Fresh	wat	er Disp	lacemer	<u>it </u>
9:29	-0-	٠,	32.	5			Stopi	oumpin	<u>a,</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
							2ndp	lug 460	· -	et - 50	sactis	
9:47	200					<u>5</u> .	Start	Mixin	g ce	ment.		·
	-0-		12.5			5	Start	Fresh	Wate	er Displ	ace Men	<u> </u>
9:50	-0-		13.5	5			Stop [	oumping	9.	,	<del></del> :	
							3r4 P1	ug 60	reet	-205	actis	
10.05	-0-					_3	Start	mixing	cem	ient		·
16:10	-0-	·	5			·	Cement	circul	ated	to Surfa	ace,	<u> </u>
							Stop D	um pina.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10:20			7-5			3	Plugi	Rat and	Mou	use Hole	S	
				_:_		<u> </u>	Wash	UP PUM	ptro	uct.	DECEN	755
0:40							Job C	omplet	ė.		RECEI	
	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>					Thank	TYOU.			OCT 12	2009
		,					Clare	nce, Bi	11 <sub>7</sub> , E	dward	KCC WI	CHITA
						·						
											(000)	



10244 NE Hwy. 61

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 0633 A 1718

	ERGY		ratt, Kansa hone 620-6			•			
PRESSI	URE PUMI	PING & WIRELINE	19-20	75-19	ō W		DATE TIC	KET NO	
DATE OF 9-5-C	)9 [	DISTRICT Pratt	trans	595	NEW 12/	OFD -	PROD   INJ	] WDW □ CU OR	STOMER DER NO.:
CUSTOMER Val	-nei	gy, Incorp	orate		LEASE L	ee			WELL NO. 1
ADDRESS		1	1.	. (	COUNTY	Pratt	-	STATE Tan	595
CITY.		STATE		,	SERVICE C	REW/	Messich: B.S	shields: E.l	nc Graw
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:	C.N.V	VPlug To	Abandon	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	9-5:04	TIME
19,866	1					1.	ARRIVED AT JOB		FM 4:30
19.959-20.920	1	·					START OPERATION	NC	9:30
11,151-80,980						<u> </u>	FINISH OPERATION	ON /	AM 10:30
19.831-19.862	1						RELEASED	9-5-09	AM 10:45
111211111111111111111111111111111111111							MILES FROM STA	TION TO WELL	
The undersigned is auth products, and/or supplies in become a part of this control	orized to e cludes all	TRACT CONDITIONS: (The execute this contract as an of and only those terms and the written consent of an	agent of the old agent agent	customer. As ppearing on	s such, the unde the front and ba	ersigned agr ck of this do	ees and acknowledges	that this contract fo	r services, materials nd/or conditions shal
						•	JIGINED		

577-(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT 40 Poz Cement RECEIVED TOSK ò OCT 1 2 2009 KCC WICHITA 294Lb CC 200 Cement Ge 5c CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL Heavy Equipment Mileage Bult Delivery Pictrup Mileage 30 mi E 101 <u>00</u> llota E 113 15 Mi E 100 Blending and Mixing Service Service Supervisor Cement Pumper: 501 Feet To 1,000 Feet CE240 70sh 00 ea ea SUB TOTAL \$2,505 CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:

	SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$	
	MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	
	TOTAL	
	. !	·
SERVICE PARENTATIVE PARENTAL R. M. THE ABOVE M. ORDERED BY	MATERIAL AND SERVICE CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: Handy South	Ż
	(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGEN	IT)



## TREATMENT REPORT

energy ser	vices,		<u>.                                    </u>				****
Customer Nergy, I	incorpora	Lease No			Dat	e 0 1	
Lease Ce	. 1	Well #	1-19				
Field Order# Station	Pratt. Fr	ansas	Gasij/g''	24 LB Pepth	1 JUL Per	rra	
Type Job C. N. W	Surfa	ce		Formation			Description 15W
PIPE DATA	PERFORAT	ING DATA	Nent emili	JSED		TREATMENT	T RESUME
Casing Size 4 Tubing Size	Shots/Ft	1755	Areaded A	Serul	ite whate	PRESS.C.	ISIPS Lb./str.cell
Pepth OFee Pepth	From	то 13.5	Pre Pad Gal	8.21	Max 1./Str.	1.61CU	F5-Min. 15/
Wolume 3 Bb Volume	From	TO 100	sacks Co	ommon	WITHZG	c.c. 20	Lb.Br. Cell flate
Max Press S Max Press	From .	TO 15.86	a discourse of the contract of		-Avg. 15/7.	1.18cu.F	- 15 Min.
Well Connection Annulus Vol.	From	То			HHP Used '		Annulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth	From	То	Flush 26.	5 Bbl. Fr	esh villate		Total Load
	Handy Si	nith Statio	n Manager Da	vid Sc	ott C	edter Idvence (	P. Messich
Service Units 19.866 19	1 1 1 1 2	42 19.8	31 19.862				1,00
Driver Names Messich	Rousch	E. (	nc Graw		·	·	UCT 0 1 2009
		. Pumped	Rate		•	Service Log	CONFIDENTIAL
7:15	Tri	uctrs of	nlocation	and ho	ld safet		
7:50 Val Drill	inastart	torun	11 Toints	new 24	Lb. IFT. 8	3 5/8" cas	Ing.
8:50				Casina	in well.		e for lominutes.
9:10 200				Start	Fresh Wa	iter Pre-	Flush.
200		0	<u>_</u> 5	Start	mixing 1	75 sacks	A. Serulite ceme
-0-		0	<u>5</u>	Start	mixing l	00 sacks	Commoncement.
-0-	8						Well. Pelease Top
				Rub be	r Plug. C	Den wel	,
9:30 150		/ -	5	Start	Fresh Wa	ater Dis	placement.
300	26	5 5		Plugo	lown. Sh	ut in we	11.
				Circul	ated 15s	acts cen	ment to the pit.
		· .		Wash	UP PUMP	truct.	
					onplete	>	
					FYOU.		
				Claren	ce, Chad	Edwar	d
			·			.,	<del></del>
				· 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RECEIVED
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OCT 1 2 2009
	·						KCC WICHITA
							•



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1004409	09/10/2009

INVOICE NUMBER

1

1718 - 90122717

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

LEASE NAME LOCATION COUNTY

Lee

Pratt

KS

1 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

L WICHITA

B VAL ENERGY

67202

RECEIVED

KS US o ATTN:

SEP 1 2 2009

STATE JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40088869	20920	923	3		Net - 30 days	10/10/2009
			QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates	s: 09/05/2009 to 09	/05/2009		M		بلار
		· · · · ·		٠	1 1	77
040088869			F/199	119	Coment	, ,
171800633A Cen	nent-New Well Casing/Pi	09/05/2009		J		
Cement			170.00	EA	7.20	1,224.0
60/40 POZ				,		. ,,===
Additives			294.00	EA	0.15	44.10
Cement Gel						
Mileage			30.00	MI	4.20	126
Heavy Equipment	Mileage					
Mileage			110.00	MI	0.96	105
Proppant and Bulk	Delivery Charge					
Mileage			170.00	MI	0.84	142
Blending & Mixing	Service Charge		45.00	up		
Pickup	D'alassa Vasa 8 Casa		15.00	HR	2.55	38
	ge-Pickups, Vans & Cars		1.00	un	700.00	720
Pump Charge-Hou			1.00	HR	720.00	720
Depth Charge; 50°	1-1000		1 00	LID	105.00	
Supervisor			1.00	HR	105.00	105
Service Supervisor					:	
		OCT 0 1 200 CONFIDEN	·			
		KCO				·
		OCT 0 1 200	\$			
		ULI	TIAL			
		CONFIDER	1111			
		Com	1			
					R	CEIVED
					oc	T 1 2 2009
					1/00	
					KCC	T 1 2 2009 WICHITA
LEASE REMIT	TO: SE	ND OTHER CORRES	PONDENCE TO			

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702 SUB TOTAL

TAX

2,505.7

INVOICE TOTAL

79.89 2,585.64



200 W. Douglas, Suite 520

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Office: (316) 263-6688 Fax: (316) 262-2512

**OCTOBER 1, 2009** 

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market # 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: API 15-151-22340-00-00

To Whom It May Concern:

Please hold all information confidential for the LEE 1-19 located in the SE-SE-NE Sec. 19-29S-15W PRATT County, Kansas.

Sincerely

**Dustin Wyer** 

CONFIDENTIAL OCT 0 1 5008

RECEIVED

OCT 1 2 2009

KCC WICHITA